

SB098\_L.001

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on State, Veterans, & Military Affairs.

SB20-098 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 4, line 24, strike "UNLESS, IN" and substitute
- 2 "UNLESS:
- 3       (A) IN".
  
- 4 Page 4, strike line 27 and substitute "HARM; OR
- 5       (B) THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE EQUIPMENT OR
- 6 INFRASTRUCTURE THAT THE FIRST INFORMER BROADCASTER DESIRES TO
- 7 REACH IS, OR LIES WITHIN AN AREA THAT HAS BEEN DESIGNATED AS, A
- 8 CRIME SCENE."

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*